



P. O. Box 1567,  
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1567

Telephone: (620) 694-2644

Office of: Engineering

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 6/11/2013 Project 13-01 2013 Street Maintenance Project				Engineer's Estimate		APAC		Cornejo	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Saw Cutting (Full Depth)	3,354	L.F.	5.00	16,770.00	3.35	11,235.90	2.00	6,708.00
2	Curb and Gutter Removal	2,848	L.F.	5.00	14,240.00	2.90	8,259.20	2.50	7,120.00
3	30" Standard Curb and Gutter	2,933	L.F.	22.00	64,526.00	15.00	43,995.00	14.00	41,062.00
4	8" Concrete Pavement Base	4,697	S.F.	5.00	23,485.00	2.75	12,916.75	5.50	25,833.50
5	Over Excavation (With AB-3 Rock Base)	358	C.Y.	55.00	19,690.00	35.45	12,691.10	70.00	25,060.00
6	Removal of Pavement (Full Depth)	1,954	S.Y.	4.50	8,793.00	9.05	17,683.70	4.00	7,816.00
7	Traffic Signal Base Removal	7	Each	500.00	3,500.00	86.75	607.25	225.00	1,575.00
8	Storm Inlet removal	1	Each	800.00	800.00	303.50	303.50	500.00	500.00
9	Storm Pipe Removal	27	L.F.	25.00	675.00	11.20	302.40	15.00	405.00
10	Typ 22 Inlet (L=4'xW=5')	5	Each	4,200.00	21,000.00	3,049.00	15,245.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
11	15" RCP	25	L.F.	100.00	2,500.00	49.40	1,235.00	60.00	1,500.00
12	18" RCP	12	L.F.	100.00	1,200.00	54.95	659.40	65.00	780.00
13	4" HDPE-DR 11 By boring	220	L.F.	48.00	10,560.00	31.65	6,963.00	25.00	5,500.00
14	Remove Area Grate and Replace with Standard Manhole lid	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	941.50	941.50	500.00	500.00
15	Common Borrow	157	C.Y.	3.00	471.00	11.00	1,727.00	12.00	1,884.00
16	Embankment	157	C.Y.	5.00	785.00	5.85	918.45	10.00	1,570.00
17	Concrete Driveway Removal	1,643	S.F.	2.00	3,286.00	1.00	1,643.00	1.50	2,464.50
18	6" Concrete Driveway	1,643	S.F.	4.80	7,886.40	3.50	5,750.50	5.50	9,036.50
19	Concrete sidewalk removal	3,364	S.F.	1.00	3,364.00	0.85	2,859.40	0.70	2,354.80
20	4" Concrete Sidwalk	4,923	S.F.	4.00	19,692.00	2.95	14,522.85	2.80	13,784.40
21	7" Valley Gutter	750	S.F.	5.00	3,750.00	5.30	3,975.00	6.50	4,875.00
22	Type 1 Ramp	18	Each	600.00	10,800.00	345.00	6,210.00	425.00	7,650.00
23	Detectable Warning Brick	180	S.F.	13.00	2,340.00	12.35	2,223.00	12.00	2,160.00
24	Transistion Mill	751	S.Y.	3.00	2,253.00	4.00	3,004.00	2.00	1,502.00
25	0"-1.5" Asphalt Edge Milling (6.5' Wide)	7,868	S.Y.	3.00	23,604.00	1.75	13,769.00	2.00	15,736.00
26	1.5" Asphalt Milling	12,985	S.Y.	2.50	32,462.50	1.75	22,723.75	1.50	19,477.50
27	2" Asphalt Milling	13,335	S.Y.	2.50	33,337.50	2.10	28,003.50	1.60	21,336.00
28	Full Depth Asphalt Base Repair	80	Tons	130.00	10,400.00	122.85	9,828.00	140.00	11,200.00
29	Full Depth Concrete Base Repair 8"	2,700	S.F.	5.50	14,850.00	5.95	16,065.00	6.00	16,200.00
30	Over Excavation (With Millings)	60	C.Y.	28.00	1,680.00	40.85	2,451.00	75.00	4,500.00
31	HMA Surface (ULTRATHIN BONDED)(TYPE A)(PG 70-28)	1,929	Tons	195.00	376,155.00	105.40	203,316.60	114.00	219,906.00
32	BM-1 Leveling Coarse (25% RAP)(PG58-28)	500	Tons	90.00	45,000.00	69.20	34,600.00	82.00	41,000.00
33	1.5" BM-2 Overlay (25% RAP)(PG58-28)	1,330	Tons	70.00	93,100.00	62.80	83,524.00	74.00	98,420.00
34	2" BM-2 Overlay (25% RAP)(PG58-28)	1,593	Tons	68.00	108,324.00	61.90	98,606.70	74.00	117,882.00
35	2" SR9.5A Overlay (20% RAP)(PG64-28)	1,567	Tons	82.00	128,494.00	77.85	121,990.95	88.00	137,896.00
36	Emulsified Asphalt (EBL)	52	Tons	780.00	40,560.00	550.85	28,644.20	550.00	28,600.00
37	Tree Trimming (14' High)	1	L.S.	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00

Bid Date 6/11/2013  
 Project 13-01 2013 Street Maintenance Project

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		APAC		Cornejo	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
38	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	5,800.00	5,800.00	16,777.00	16,777.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
39	Mobilization	1	L.S.	85,000.00	85,000.00	39,684.00	39,684.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
40	4" Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	16,482	L.F.	1.00	16,482.00	0.44	7,252.08	0.44	7,252.08
41	4" White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	10,950	L.F.	1.00	10,950.00	0.40	4,380.00	0.40	4,380.00
42	6" White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	13,184	L.F.	1.50	19,776.00	0.55	7,251.20	0.55	7,251.20
43	24" White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	1,584	L.F.	20.00	31,680.00	11.00	17,424.00	11.00	17,424.00
44	8' White Left Turn Arrow Pvmt Marking Symbol	82	Each	200.00	16,400.00	200.00	16,400.00	200.00	16,400.00
45	6' White Bicycle with 5' Arrow Pvmt Marking Sym	35	Each	250.00	8,750.00	300.00	10,500.00	300.00	10,500.00
46	Seeding and Mulch	0.2	Acre	5,268.00	1,053.60	6,000.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	500.00
				Estimate \$	1,355,925.00	APAC \$	967,062.88	Cornejo \$	1,065,001.48